YAMAHA
ELECTRIC GRAND

PARTS LIST
CP-70

CP-70B
CP-80







T
7,
o

R

Notes

o e, ;:> N o Description CP-70 CP-70B CP-80
30 03 00 13 00 01 80 BX 50 00 30| Top Hinge By v e o
30,03 .00 10 00 07 00 BX 50 00 40 Damper Rod Hri—ny ¥ N
30 03 00 67 00 01 60! CX 50 00 20 Latch Cover(1) b5y THs—1 e s e
3010300:67:00:01:70 CX 50 0030 no(2) " 2 e ® ®
30050030 00 27 20 CX 5000 40 Black Key Top £l ® e ® °
30 0370 85 08 02 10 DX 5000 90 Top Lid(Front) B B (E) ® o

3003 80/00 08 02 10 DX50 0100 # ( ) y o
30:03 70:95:08 02 20 DX:50.01:10  # (Back) E 8 (1) ® ®
30‘03§80‘00508‘02§20 DX:50 0120 nooon ) " ®
30.03:70 95:08 39;20 DX‘SO%(N 30 Harp Section Cover Assy EAHr—2FE Assy @ ®

30/03:80 00 08 39 20 DX 50 01 40 " " .
30‘03709508\392’30 DX 50501 50 Keyboard Section Cover Assy T —RZE Assy ® ®

30&)3@80 ooéoe 39fao DX 50 01 60 " " N
30.03'70/9508 17 10 DX.50 0170 Upstop Rail @ | R o o
3003%80100@8‘17?@0 DX 50 01 80 " " ®
30@33000208 15:00 DX 50.01 90 Keyslip 0 i ®
3003 71:00 08 54 60 NX 50 2890 Bass String(Set) 5 e

3003 80 00%08‘54260 NX 50 29:00 o (Set) " ®

Since the left side parts numbers in the above description have been revised to the right side new ones,
please order them with new numbers.

LB POE&GE /YN EEELE L,

SEEFNTH —F—TFT S0,






PARTS LIST

CONTENTS
1. Electronic Components (TR EBEL) «+--vverrvertrrrrreettatttm et ettt e e e e e ettt e e eans 1
2. Harp Section (L ZARIR) oo oo e e e 3
3. Front Panel (BIHE) o v v erm et et s e e e ens 5
4. Side Panel (ZEE/{;?,)L) ............................................................................................................... 7
5. Keyboard Section (TRARLR) ovr e i e 9
B, COVEE (BB oo orerre ittt i e e e e e e e e et eee 11
7. Pedal, Leg (4TI, BI) oot e 13
8. Pedal Lever, Rod (/R Lsim, [T F) oo e 15
9. Damper ASsy (47578 Aggy) csrerrrrtririr it e 17
10. Hammer Assy, Whippen Assy (,\s/-?__’ HE— b Assy) ............................................................. 21
11, Key ASSy (SBEE ASSy) rrorretreermmmiin sttt ettt et e e e e e e e et eee e et 23

12. Frame Section (7 l/"-L\g'B:ﬁ:l) .................................................................................................... 27



1. Electronic Components (BT &)

ng- Part No. Description ® & % CP-70 CP-70B| CP-8D
NA:50:01:50 Circuit Board, TR T R ¥ =~ F ®
NAI50.0310 —do.— ,TR u s
NAIBD:0350, ~do.— TR " ®
NABO01:70,  —do.— ,DC D ¢ ¥ - ¢
NAI50:01i80, —do.— LT T S
NAIS0:03200 —do.— ,PS P s ¥ - ®
LC 50 5500 P.C. Board, BR BRY—F 7Y b EH
1Gi0013i90 1€ NJMA4558DY ! c | e
G 0217800 —do. — = iG027850 FS7812L "
iG 027880 — do. — uPC78L12 "
iC 04 5830 Transistor 28C458(C) S oy P RS ® ¢
iCi1345:30 —do. - 28C1345(D) " e
{E 000010 FET 2SK30A-Y F £ T e ® e
i F 100 0040 Diode 151565 § 4 A+ — ¥ . .
iF 00106100 LED BD-301RR L E D o e
i F :00.06:50 Zener Diode WZ162 VrF—FALA—F ® »
iF:00:08:80 ~do.— WZ050 " ® ® ®
TH 000240 Diode 151885 5 4 £ - F e
K 00 0150/ Photo-Coupler MCD527 T b TS~ e
iK:0001:80 —do. — {Low Noise) MCD527 u ® e
H §:42 01:10 Variable Resistor (Volume) A100K x 2 HwOE & KO8 ® ® @
HS42 01200 —do. — {Bass) ABOKQ " o o ®
HS542:0130  —do, — {Middle) ATKO " ® ® ®
H542 0140  —do.— (Treble] B10KS " d h hd
HS:42 01500 ~—do. ~ (Speed) B100KS x 2 " ® e e
HS 420160 —do. - {Depth) C20K$ x 2 g o e »
HT 41 00i70 Semi Variable Resistor B10KR ¥ B OE E #H ® e °
HT 4100180 —-do. — B22KQ2 U
HT 41 0090 ~do, — B100KS "
FM 11 61:00 B.P. Capacitor 14F/50V BPIaY 4 e
FMI116220 —do.— 2.2uF/50V "

| FP 355470 Tantalum Capacitor 0.47uF/35V 5 v % A3 > o ®
GA 50 504§3{) Power Transformer (4,4, 2 E F 3 v X ®
GA 50 0450 —do. — {SA, AU) "
GA 50 0470 — do. — [NE) " ®
GA 50 :06:10| AC Adaptor {4 ACT7 Y TS5 — ® ®
GA 50 06/30, ~do.~ (U, c " e e
GA 50 0650 —do.— (AU, SA) u e e
GA B0 0660 —do.— {NE} " ® ®
GA 50 0690, —do. — (G) " ® ®
GD 190 §02§5C§ Line Transformer FA b5 2R 2 ® ®

J: Japanese, U: U.S., ©: Canadian, AU: Australian, SA: S. African, NE: N. European G: General




Ref.

No Part No. Description B & % CP-70 (CP-70B| CP-80
JB :00:03:60 Piiot Lamp A4y b3 T @
KA:20104/60 Lever Switch (POWER) {,U.0) LA~ X4 9 F
KAi20/04:70 —do. — {~do. —) {SA, AU, NE} n
KAi20:05700 -do. — (BRILLIANCE} "

KA20:07.00] —do.— (TREMOLO} " ®
KA'40:06 10 Slide Switch (POWER) RS54 KA vF ®
KBi00:02/00 Fuse 125V 0.5A (3 E a2 -~ X e
KB 000310 — do. — 250V 0.5A {SA, AU} " ®
KB:00:07:10, — do. — —do. — (Mini) | (NE) P ®
KBi00:10i10 ~ do. — —do. — U, " ®
L.B:2006:30, Phone Jack {OUTPUT) T -y e
L B:20:08:60, — do. — (PATCH) n
LB 20:11:70, ~do. — (—do. —) ) "
LB 3001 60| Connector XLR3-32 (3P Male) v /Yy b
LB{20.07:60, —do.— XLR2-32 (2P Male) "
LBi20i07:80  —do. ~ XLR2-11C (2P Female) v s TS Y
L Bi30:05:60 AC Socket ACY & vt e
BDESO 100i20 Piezoelectric Pickup Evyo7PyFazyb ® ®
BDi5005:10 —do, — = BD500020 " ®
MG 00 05.60| AC Cord ) ® F 1 — F e
MG 00/05/80, — do. — (U, C) " *
MG:00i03/60 — do. — {NE) n ®
MZ 80:06/50, — do. — {SA) " M
MZ:80.17:40, — do. — (AU) " ®
FZ§00 §01§10 Spark Suppressor Cap. 1, U} AN 7 HFT -

{c) "

F Z:00:0950 —do. —

J: Japanese, U: U.S., C: Canadian, AU: Australian, SA: S. African, NE: N. European, G: General




2. Harp Section (EA&{%k)




Ref. Part No. Description B & % CP.70 CP-70B| CP80
1 ;DX:50:00190 Top Lid (Front} E B ® ®
|~ DX 500100, —do.— (- do.—) " P
2 DX 5001110 —do.— (Back) B B’ ()| e ®
» IDXi50:01:20] —do.— (—do.—] " *
3 |AAI50:18i60] Front Board & B
# AAIB018{70] —do.— 1 e
~ [AA5019/60, —do. — " N
4 |AAI50i0860| Panel  (Right) S o L (&) ®
" IAA 5019140 — do. — {~do. ~) ”
5 AAIB0 20140/ —do. — (Left) SR o () e
6 BB:i50:02i00| Long Hinge By ey P e o
~ |BX50i00130 —do.— i ®
7 |AAIB0 1650 Top Hinge {Female) OB % OB (£X) ] ® ®
€ 8107 i83/90] Foot b2 ® ® ®
9 |AA 501590 Latch {Set) Rmtim 55 ® e ®
10 |CX 50:00:30, Latch Cover 53T Hs— (2) ® ° e
11 |AAIB017:70| Handle 1 F | e ® s
12 AAI50(16!20 Latch (Male) Iy FL(FR) ® ® ®
13 |BAI50 0060 Name Plate - b T L~ b & e ®
14 (CBi50 08/10| Foot B 4 A e e e
15 AA50{13:10| Dissection Hinge (Male) BEXLESE (F2) ® ® ®
18 |AA 501180 Metal Corner (2L} a-F-%E (2L) e s ®
17 /AA50:16:10] —do. — {2R) ” (2R) | s e e
18 |NA 50 01.80/ Circuit Board, LT LT > — b e
19 |EF 35 02:00| Oval Head Screw MEx20 BL i W A * ¥ e ® ®
20 |[EF (35,0250  —do. - M5 x25  BL " e e
21 [EF:35 0300 —do. — M5 x 30 BL " e ® ®
22 EFi350350 —do. — M5 x 35 BL " ® @ ®
23 EP §32 ‘41 360 Flat Head Wood Screw 2416 BL @ K Ed P ® ® e
24 |[EP 335160 —do. — 36x16  BL " ® ® ®
25 'EQ 03 11:30] Round Head Wood Screw 3.1x13 YE| R Kk & 2 e
26 |[EQ 03 5160 —do. — 35x16  YE " ®
27 |EQ 32 71 60 —do. — 27x16  BL " ® ® ®
28 |EQ 33 1200 —~do, — 3.1 %20 BL " ® ® e
29 |ER 32 71:30; Oval Head Wood Screw 27x13  BL A m K F e ® o
30 ER 327160, - —do.~ 27x16  BL " e e ®
31 |[ER3311:30 —do. — 3.1x13 BL " ® ® P
32 [ER3311160 —do. — 3.1x16 BL # ® 8 ®
33 ER 33 5160 —do. — 3.5x16  BL " ® ® ®
34 |ER 33 5200 —do. — 35x20  BL " ® ® e
35 |ER 34 12 50 ~ do. — 41x25  BL " e ® °
36 [EV 10 00 50| Hexagonal Nut M5 YE X B ¥+ v b+ @ e ®
37 |EV 20 0030 Flat Washer 33 YE ¥ i & e
38 EV 20 0050, —do. — 55 YE u o ® ®
39 EV 30 00 50| Spring Lock Washer 55 YE 5 % E & e °
i




3. Front Panel (g§74R)

Ref.' part No. Description % & % CP-70 |CP-70B| CP-80
1 JAA:50:18i60) Front Panel B | °

“ |AA'50:19.50, ~do. - " ®

" AAiB0:i18{70, —do. —~ " ®

2 |CBi50:07i30 Control Panel, (A) B2 L (A) ®

3 |CB50:07:40| —do.— (B " (8)

“ ICB 501340, —do.— " .
4 |AAI50:11:00] Control Panel, (A} B A LALRE (A) o

5 |AAI50011:100 —do.—~ (B} " (8)

Ji Japanese, U: U.S,, C: Canadian, AU: Australian, SA: S, African, NE: N, European, G: General

W



(fy"fw'f&t‘i

Ref.

No. Part No. Description # &8 % CP-70 CP-70B| CP-80
6 CBi07:38140, Knob TREMOLO Y v H e ®

7 |CB07:66:60 — do. ~ POWER i °

8 |CB 800820 —do. — VR p ®

9 CB50 1420 —do.— TREMOLO p

10 [CB :81/17:80 — do. - VR 7

11 NAIB0 0150, Circuit Board, TR T R ¥ = } ®

" INA5003110] —do.— ,—do.— " e

" INABO0350f —do.— ,—do. — ) e
12 INAB0I0170] —do.— ,DC D Cc ¥ — k e

13 |NA 8003120 -do.—~ ,PS P s ¥ - F ®

14 |1.C 50 55:00 P.C. Board, BR BRI~ 7Y v PRI '

15 |CB 01:09:80, Spacer A e

16 IKA20 §O4§60 Lever Switch {(POWER]) J, u, ¢l b = R Ay F ®

” KA200470 —do.— {~do. ) (SA, AU, NE) " o

17 JB 00 0380, Pilot Lamp KA nybILT | e

18 |CB (06 85:80| Bushing, Switch 7 o o a ® ®

" CB'50i14:30 —do. — "

19 |CB 5014140 Apron, Switch (L) BR SW x4 vFrryor (L)

20 ICBi5014:60] —do.— (8) TR SW " (s) N
21 GA50 504;30 Power Transformer (J, U, C) g B F 3 v R

" IGA50:04/50 — do. — (SA, AU) "

" |GAIB004:70 —do. — (NE) U

22 |CB 06 2010 Phone Nut ® BAS00360 Kk — ¥ F v b ° ®
” IBAI5003:60| —do. ~ " ® ®
23 |HS 42 01:10) Variable Resistor (Volume} A100K x 2 qOE & R OB ® ® @
24 HS 420120 —do.— (Bass) ABOKQ " o » o
25 |HS 42 0130 —do. — {Middle) ATKQ " ° o o
26 HSi42/01:400 —do.— {Treble) B10KS " ° ® .
27 |HS142101:50  —do. — {Speed) B10OKS x 2 " . o N
28 [HS 4210160  —do. — {Depth) C20KR " . . .
29 [KAI20 §O7§OO Lever Switch TREMOLO Lol — 24y F ® ® ®
30 [KAI20:05:70, - do. — BRILLIANCE " e
31 |LB 20 11,70 Phone Jack PATCH A-v v e

“ 1L.Bi20:0860 - do.-— ~do. — ) ° ®
32 EA 03:00'80 Pan Head Screw M3 x8 YE + ~ i o# | e

33 [EA34 01:40 —do. — M4 x 14 BL " ®

34 [EB 030060 Flat Head Screw M3x6 YE @ Ed P ®

35 |[ED:03:00:60| Bind Screw M3 x 6 YE A4 v Fd x| e e

36 EDi03:00:80 - do, — M3 x 8 BL 4

37 Ei §O3fDO§80 Bind Tapping Screw 3x8 YE | N UFdvELT RS ® ®

38 Ei ’§O3§01(§4O Bind Tapping Screw 3x14 YE | #4 v Fdordis ® s

39 |[EV!10:00;40 Hexagonal Nut M4 YE|Xx B + » ¢ ® IS

40 [EV 20/00/40 Flat Washer 48 YE 23 & e o

41 [EVi2200{80, —do.— 8s % % F E & e ° s
42 'EVi41:00i40 Toothed Lock Washer A4S ® 4 E & e ¢

43 |EZ130:80i10 Hexagonat Nut M8 BHABF v b ® ® N
44 |LX 20 0010/ Flat Washer 9s ¥ OB OF E & e

45 Hexagonal Nut Mo S¥HXABF v b °

LX 20 00 60




4. Side Panel (EH/S*xI)

CP-70B, 80




§

Ref.

No. Part No. Description ® & = CP-70 |CP-70B| CP-80
1 |AA50:08/60| Panel {Right) S A (B e

" |AA50:19/40 —do. — (—do. —) " .

2 |AAIB0:20:40 — do. — (Left) S x o (E) . .
3 |LBi30/05:60, AC Socket AC VY 4 v

4 |LB20:07,60 Connector XLR-2-32 YRR, . N
5 KA 40:06:10 Slide Switch POWER 254 KA vF . e
6 |iF i000600 LED BD-301RR POWER IND. L E D o .
7 |LBi30:01/60 Connector XLR-3-32 FwlvVr b e * .
8 LB 20i0630 Phone Jack E R ° ® .
9 |CBI06:20:10 Phone Nut =» BAS00360 | & — ¥ F v b | e . °
" |BA{50103(60 — do. — " o * e
10 EK§00§23§70 Fiber Washer TP A= TT S gy ® . .
11 |[EAI23:01/00 Pan Head Screw M3x10 CR |+ ~ 4« % = o

" |EF:23101/00| Oval Head Screw M3 x 10 CR 2 m 4 % 2 . L]
12 [EV{1000/30/ Hexagonal Nut M3 YE R B F v b e

13 |[EV:30.00i30, Spring Lock Washer 3 YE <X o g &

14 IMG;00:05!60 AC Cord {4 T B 3 - F | e

" IMG!0005:80, — do. — (U, 0 " ®

" IMGi00/03:60 —do. — {NE) n °

* IMZi80i06:50 — do. — (SA) " o

7 IMZi80{17:40/ — do. — (AU} " °

15 |GAI50 0610, AC Adaptor For 100V () ACT YT - . .
# |GA50106:30] —do.—  For 120V (U, C) " ® o
~ |GA50 06 50| —do.—  For220V (AU, SA) " . .
» |GA!50 0660 —do.—  For220V (NE) n ® o
~ |GAI50 06/90, —do.—  For 200V (G) " . .
16 Connector XLR-2-11C AR . .

LB 200780

J: Japanese, U: U.S., C: Canadian, AU: Australian, SA: S, African, NE: N. European, G: General




5. Keyboard Section (FA&{F)




ﬁf Part No. Description ® & % CP.70 |CP-70B CP-80
1 IDXi50i01:70] Upstop Rail ® o8 B R ® ®
 |DX!50:01:80, —do. — o i
2 |DBIB0I22:70 Keyslip =] # e ®

» \DX{60:01.90 — do. — ) ®
3 AA50:11;40 Upstop Rail Holder (L) BERABAEA(E) ® ® °
4 AAIB0 1490 —do. — (R) " (&) e o M
5 AA§50;11§70 Metal Corner (1) a—-F+-&H (1) ® ® °
6 |AAIB0i{12:00 Leg Brace Plate MAFARGER o ®

« |AAIB0I21.70 ~do. — "

7 |AAI5012:30, Leg Anchor Plate BN TR ER ®
8 |AA{50:12:80 Hammer Shank Stopper NeTm o A )

» |AAIB012160 ~do. — ” °
9 AA§50§13§20 Dissection Hinge {Female) BMEXLBE (LX) ° ® ®
10 |AAI50/15/80 Latch {Set) R=R=550F(FR) | e . N
11 |AAI97 0030 Pedal Rod Guide = L&A A F e . °
12 |CB (500810 Foot # Y A e ® ®
13 |CB:50{13:30 Latch Spacer 5T AR | @ ® °
14 [cX (50:00i20 Latch Cover (1) S5 TH—- (1) ® ® ®
15 CD§06§01§30 Punching Cloth PRS2 FRAVE g/ e ® ®
16 |EB(35:02:00! Flat Head Screw MEx20  BL m a0 & = e

" |EB:35.03/00 —do. — M5x30  BL P e ®
17 |EF :3503/50] Oval Head Screw M5x36 BL A m 4 * e o ®
18 |[EP 16 ;26%30 Flat Head Wood Screw 6.2 x 63 Nf i m ZS * P ® ® °
19 [EP 3351 60 “do. - 35x16  BL " . o °
20 EP 335200 ~do. — 35x20  BL " . . o
21 ([EP (3411400 —do. — 4.1 x 40 BL u ®

* |EP 3456 60 “do. — 45x56  BL p . o
22 |EP {34:54:50 —do. — 4.5 x 45 BL " °

" |EP 13513.20 ~do.— 51x32  BL " .

23 EQi03 5160 Round Head Wood Screw 35x16  YE A K % | e ° °
24 [ERI32 71 {30 Oval Head Wood Screw 2.7x13 BL & m Kk F ® ® ®
25 ER33 5160 —do. — 3.5x 16 BL i ° ® ®
26 [ER:3352:00 - do. — 3.5x20 BL " ° ® ®
27 EVilOEOOfSO Hexagonal Nut M5 YE &< B + v b @ ® ®
28 [EV 200050 Flat Washer 55 YE F o3 & e ® .
29 [EVi30:00;50| Spring Lock Washer 55 YE 4 * & & e ® °

10



6. Cover (&)

11



X’-L :

Ref.

No. Part No. Description B & % CP-70 |CP-70B| CP-80
(1 |DX'50:01130 Harp Section Cover Assy L& — X ¥ Ass'y & *

" |DX(5001:40 —do. — ” ®
2 DXi50i0150 Keyboard Section Cover Assy T & — R E Assy L L]

*~|DXi50 0160 “do. - " °
3 |AAIB0:11i70 Metal Corner { a-F-—-& 8/ (1) e ® e
4 |AAB0i11:90, —do.— {3 " (3 e ® .
5 |AAI50:16:30 Open Hinge {Mate) hoB OB GER) ) e ® ®
6 |AAIB0:16:10) Latch {Female) LIRyFU(AR) | e o ®
7 |CB 500810 Foot BE 5 B e o o
8 |NB50:17/20, Handle Assy B F Assy | e N °
9 |AAI50i11:70, Metal Corner (1 A~-+ -2 8 (1) ® ® ®
10 AA§50§13§1D Dissection Hinge {Male) BMEXGEE (FR) ° L] ®
11 |AA'5017:80| Hinge 2 0 0% E e o .
12 [AAIB0i17i90; Latch Ry For (=R e * o
13 EFi35:03i00, Oval Head Screw M5 x 30 BL A m /p % 4 ® °
14 EFi350350 —do.~ M5x35  BL " ® D .
15 |EP 23 ?52;00 Flat Head Wood Screw 3.5x20 CR 1 ES * b ® ® ®
16 |EP{32:71i00 - do. — 27x10  BL " ® ° .
17 |EP 33/5160 — do. — 35x16  BL " ° . e
18 ER§32 41 530 Oval Head Wood Screw 24 x13 BL & m Kk & ® ® ®
19 |[ER!32:71:60 —do. — 27x16  BL n o e °
20 |ER(33:52:00 —do. — 35x20  BL " . e o
21 |EV 10i00:50| Hexagonal Nut M5 YEI KX B + v b e ® o
22 |[EV 200050 Fiat Washer 5S YE | F 23 ) o ®
23 Spring Lock Washer 58 YE & /% * 2 & ® ® ®

EV:30:00:50

12




7. Pedal, Leg (=%, H)

e

13



R,

‘o
i.;“

No. Part No. Description ®q & # CP-70 [CP.708B| CP-80
1 INBi50:19i20 Pedal Assy (without Pedal Chain) ~ % o Assly ° ® °
|2 |AA 970020 Pedal Rod {Long) = + & (B) | e . e
3 |AA 97.00/30 Pedal Rod Guide E LB A A F | 9 o .
4 |AAI97:00i80 Hook Bolt e R o ¢
5 |AA 990108/ Pedal Chain {Long) RERoYH Y (R e e
” IAAI99:0128 —do. — {—do. -} " ®
6 AA99:01:18 —do.— {Short) n (m | e ®
“ |AA99:01:38] —do. — {—do. —) 1" ®
7 |CB 950020 Rod Button = L & K 5 > e e .
8 CBf95 EGO§30 Button Punching {Large) HY el F o F (k) ® ® 8
9 ICB 950050 Pedal Rubber Bushing ~ F N T B e e .
10 |EZ 50 00100, Rod Nut B LEF VP e ® o
11 |EZ 500010 Rod Bolt REHEBRELEF e ® ®
12 |EZ {50 00120, Rod Connection Nut RrHEHF v L e ° ®
13 INB:50(17:60 Leg Pipe Assy B /Y o 7 Assly e ® ®
14 |AA 5011210 Brace Locking Nut B F v b e ® .
15 |AAI50 1250 Brace W X 3 4 e N .
16 |AAI5014:80 Leg Anchor Mo TRAER e ® o
17 |AA!50i18/00 Stay Ring BWoE U > Y e e &
18 |AAI50:1920| Foot # B = ® ® ®
19 |CB 500940 Knob Bolt R e e
20 |EB |03 300570 Flat Head Screw M3 x 7 YE m B * v ® ® ®
21 EB 25021000 —do. — M5x20  CR " . ® ®
22 Flat Head Wood Screw 3.5x20 BL m X * P ® ® e

EP (335200

14



8. Pedal Lever, Rod (X% L/s3—, Ov F)

15



Ref.

No. Part No. Description B & % CP-70 (CP-70B| CP-80
1 IDB:60:00:00 Pedal Lever N H B b S - @ e ®
2 |AA{B7!00i40 Pedal Lever Guide REBLA-BEER | © i ®
3 |AA:97.00:50, Pedal Lever Spring B T I N B s ®
4 |CBi95:00i40 Pedal Lever Punching RE WL Fu s | @ e i
5 |DBi60:0020; Pedal Lever Block R TN AT R e s e
6 |AA97:00i60 Pedal Lever Pin # & e ° e
7 |DBI60:00!10, Pedal Rod € L & (N ® 'y ®
8 |CB 900000/ Rubber Bushing I 6Ty oa e D B
9 |CB 950020, Rod Button % L K ¥ | ® ®
10 |CB 95:00:30| Button Punching HE R F L H(K) ® ® °
11 |EP [04:14{00 Flat Head Wood Screw 4.1 x40 YEIB X % 2| e ® ®
12 EQ‘03§11§30 Round Head Wood Screw 3.1x13 YE & K * > ° ® ®
13 [EQ}{03:51:30 ~do. — 35x13  YE " ® ® °
14 |BAi90:00{00 Damper Rod Hinge For—py Fers . ® e
15 |BA{90:00{10 Damper Rod F o —-ny F e °
" ~do, — " ®

BX 50 100140

16



9. Damper Assy (% >/%— Assy)

:
&
R
?

17



e

£

Refl Part No. Description £ & = CP.70 CP.70B| CP8D
1 |NBIG7:0%1.10 Damper Lever Assy P70, 0BT CPB0 T ¥t i Assy s e ®
7 INBI97:01:20 — g, —~ Z6F ~5O0F | 33F ~80G 7 @ P P
* INBI97:0130 — do, - BIF~64G B1A ~73A " ® o -
2 |NBiO7.01,70 Damper Lift Post ¥t B2k Assy e s e
3 |AAID7:02/50) Damper Lever Screw P S EE s @ e
4 CC 900030 Damper Felt 0 Yo R—v b e s s
© 1€Ci90/00140 - do. - \V4 ' s ® »
“ ICCI90i00i50  —do. — i # @ ® @
§ |EP 103/53:20 Flat Head Wood Scraw 3.5 x 32 YE B Kk % o & o @
8 [EP04112:50 ~ do. - 41x25  YE u ® ® ®
7 |EP 041400 —do. - 41x40  YE " P
8 |EQI02:71:30 Round Head Wood Screw 2.7x13 YE A xR oz o ® ® @
9 [EQ 031130 — do. — 31x13  YE|  # ® e -
10 |EQI03:51i30 ~ do. — 35x13 YE " @ ® s
11 [NBI50:60:10. Damper Head Assy Key £ 1 E | Frotmnv ¥ Assy o "

" INBi506020 —do. — Key #2 F ,; - e

* INBi50 6030 — do. — Key # 3 F# ) e ©

» INBI5060i40 —do. Key #4 ¢ i ® ®

+« INB 50 6050 ~do. — Key #5 G¥ » s ®

» NBi5060:60 - do. ~ Key #6 A # ® ®

» INBIBOIB070 —do. — Key # 7 AF " ® s

~ INB:50:60:80 —do. — Key #8 B P ® @
 INB5060:90 — do. —~ Key #9 ¢ P o @
~[NB506100]  —do.— Key # 10 c# " s e

“ NBi5061:10 —do. — Key # 11 D # ® @

” |NB:i5061:20 — do. -~ Key # 12 D# ” ® &

“ INB 506130 —do. — Key # 13 E u e e

~ INBiB0 61140  —do.— Key # 14 F " ® “

 INB 50 6150 —do. — Key # 156 F# " s ®

~ INB!50:6160 —do. — Key # 16 G " e @

» INBi50:61 70 —do. — Key # 17 G# 2 ® ®

» INBI5061.80]  —do.— Key # 18 A i ° e

” INBI50 6190 —~do, — Key # 19 A# i & ®

" INBi50:62 00 —do. — Key # 20 B " e ®

“ INBIB0 62 10 —do. — Key # 21 " s e

" INBiB0:62/20 —do. — Key # 22 ©F " ® s
 INBI50 62 30 —do. — Key # 23 D " @ »

* INB'50.62 40 —do. — Key # 24 p¥ i ® ®

# INBI50 6250  —do.— Key # 25 E "L-} ® ®

" INBi50:6260 —do. — Key # 26 F " @ @

“ INB/ —do. — Key # 27 % " ® ®

“ INB! ~ do. - Key # 28 G " = ®

« Ingi ‘ — do, — Key # 26 G n & ®

" |NBi50:63100 —do. — Key # 30 A 7 2 &

“ INB50'63/10 —do. — Key # 31 A¥ fg s @

» INBiE0:63i20 - do. - Key # 32 B " s ®

# INBIB0:63i30 — do. — Key # 33 C " 5 ®

« INB:50.63/40 ~do. ~ Key # 34 o# “ & 8
 INB:5063:50 —do. — Key # 35 D i » ®

- : ; —do. ~ Key # 36 D¥ g s 2

“ INB50:63i70 ~ do. - Key # 37 E n ® %

" INBIB0!63i80 —do, — Key # 38 F u » e

# INBIS0 6390 —do. — Key # 39 F " e %

18



Ref.

No. | PartNo. Description B 8 % CP.70 |CP-70B| CP-80
11 |NBi50:64:00 Damper Head Assy Key # 40 G & sty F Assy . o

- ; — do. — Key # 41 G¥ " [ e

"’ :50 :64: —do. — Key # 42 A " ® e

# INB:50 6430 —do, — Key # 43 A¥ ” ° .

» INBi50:64:40 ~do. — Key # 44 B " ] ®

~ INB{50.64 50 —do. — Key # 45 C " o e

« INB:50:6460 — do. — Key # 46 C¥ " e N

~ INB{50:64i70  —do. - Key # 47 D " . .

* INBi50:64:80 —do. — Key # 48 D% " o .

" |NB{50 64/90 —do. — Key # 49 E " ® °

" INBi50{65:00 — do. — Key # 60 F u b e

" |NBi50:6510 — do. — Key # 51 F# " o o

" INB:50:6520 —do. — Key # 52 G " * ®

~ |NB50{66:30,  —do.— Key # 53 G¥ " . .

” INBi50O 565340 —~do. — Key # 54 A " ° .

» |NB 506550 — do. — Key # 65 A¥# " . .
 INB!50 6560 —do. — Key # 656 B " hd e

» INB!50:6570 —do. — Key # 57 C " o ®

# INBi50:65i80 ~do. — Key # 658 c# n ° ®

» INBi5065i90 —do. — Key # 59 D " ® ®

« INB50(66:00 ~do. — Key # 60 D¥# " e e

» INBI50:66:10 —do. — Key # 61 P ° .

+ INBi50 66{20 —do. — Key # 62 F " ® °

+ |NBi50:66:30 —do. — Key # 63 F# n . °

~ |NB{50 66:40 —do. — Key # 64 G " ° °

» |NBi50i66:50 —do. - Key # 65 G¥ " o o

+ |NB 50 6660 —do. — Key # 66 A " PN o

» |NB:i5090:10 — do. — Key #1 A n e
~ |INBB0I90i20,  —do.— Key # 2 A¥ " °
~ |NBi50:90130]  —do.~ Key #3 B " e
« |NB!50:90 40 —do. — Key #4 C " .
» INB{50:9050 ~do. — Key #5 C# " .
~ NB{50:9060 — do. — Key #6 D " ®
~ INB50:90 70 —do. — Key #7 D# " °
» |NBi50:90: 80 - do. — Key #8 E " .
~ |NBi50:90:90 — do, ~ Key #9 F u °
 INBi50:91:00 —do., — Key # 10 F# " .
» INBi50i91:10 —do. — Key # 11 G n .
« |NBi50i9120  —do.~ Key # 12 G¥ " .
~ |NBi50:91 30 —do., — Key # 13 A " .
. |NBi50:91/40 —do, — Key # 14 A¥ " o
« |NBi509150 —do. — Key # 15 B " °
“ |NB!5091160 —do. — Key # 16 C " o
" INBi50i91:70 —do. — Key # 17 C# U °
« NBi50191i80 ~do. — Key # 18 D ” *
* NBi50:91i90 —do. — Key # 19 D# u .
» |NBi50192/00 —do. — Key # 20 E u *
"~ INBi5092i10 — do. — Key # 21 F " °
" INBi50'92i20 —do. — Key # 22 F# n *
» INBi5092i30 ~do. — Key # 23 G " ®
" INB:!50i92i40 — do, — Key # 24 G¥# ] °
» | NBi50i92i50 —do. — Key # 25 A " e
" NBiB0O9260 ~do, — Key # 26 A¥# " ®

-



Ref. Part No. Description % & = CP-70 |CP-70B| CP-80
11 |NB 50192 70, Damper Head Assy Key # 27 B | Fisimmuy ¥ Assy .
" NBI50 92180 — do. — Key # 28 C " -
" NB50192:90 —do. — Key # 29 cF " °
* INBI5093:00 — do. — Key # 30 D " ®
7 INBiS019310 —do. — Key # 31 D¥# " ®
'* INBiS0193i20 —do. - Key # 32 E ®
» |NB50193'30 —do. — Key # 33 F e
" | NBi509340 ~ do. — Key # 34 F# °
# 1NBi50:9350 - do. — Key #35 G i ®
| NB!50193/60 — do. — Key # 36 G¥ p R
" |NBi50i93:70 — do. — Key # 37 A " o
~ |NB!5093:80 — do. — Key # 38 A% " °
- 15019390 —do. — Key # 39 8 " o
» | NBI50i94100 — do. — Key # 40 C " .
| NB:50:94:10 —do. — Key # 41 CF W °
| NBI50/94:20 — do. — Key # 42 D ” o
~ | NBI50i94i30 —do. — Key # 43 D# " ®
+ | NBi50/94:40 — do. — Key # 44 " .
» | NBi50/94/50 —do. — Key # 45 F ) ®
| NBi50!94:60 —do. — Key # 46 F# u ®
» | NBI50:94:70 —do. — Key # 47 G " ®
« |NB{50:94:80 —do. — Key # 48 G¥ " ®
» | NBi50I04:90 —do. — Key # 43 A " e
| NBi50.95i00 —do, — Key # 50 A¥# " e
» | NBi50!95/10 —do. — Key # 61 " R
| NBi 50195/ 20 — do. — Key # 52 C " N
.. | NB:i50:95 30 —do. — Key # 53 C# " °
.. | NB!50:95! 40 —do. — Key # 54 D i .
. | NBi 509550 —do. — Key # 55 D# " o
. | NB:50:95 60 —do. — Key # 56 E " o
» | NB! 50:95 70 —do. — Key # 57 F " o
~ | NB! 50,9580 ~do. — Key # 58 F# u ®
| NBi 50:95; 90 —da. ~ Key # 53 G " °
~ | NB: 50:96 00 —do. — Key # 60 G# i °
« | NB 50:96 10 —do. ~ Key # 61 A " ®
| NB! 50:96 20 —do. — Key # 62 A# " °
» | NB50.96:30 —do. — Key #63 B " .
~ | NB 5096 40 ~do. — Key # 64 C " o
+ |NB!5096 50 —do, — Key # 65 C¥ " °
» |NB:50:96/60 —do, — Key # 66 D " e
~ |NB.5096 70 — do. — Key # 67 D# " .
 {NBi50i96:80 — do, — Key # 68 E " ®
“ INBI50:9690 — do. Key # 69 F " ®
“ INBiB0i97i00 —do. — Key # 70 F# " ®
" INBIS0 Q710 ~do. — Key # 71 G n P
" INBi50:97:20 —do. — Key # 72 ¥ " ®
" INB:50:97.30 ~ do. — Key # 73 A n o

20



10. Hammer Assy, Whippen Assy (/27 —, #K— b Assy)

G,
L
S

21



Ref.

{, No Part No. Description B2 & = CP.70 |CP-708! CP-80
) 1 | NBiG7:0050, Hammer Assy crr0IE Icesy T w v — Assy ® ® ®
" NB§ 9?§GO§SG - GO, - 26~5C Key | 33~5% Kay " ® ® ®
* INBIO7:00i700  —do.— 51~63 Key [58~71 Key " ® 2 ®
» | NB/97/00{80 —do. — 6473 Key | 72~80 Key " @ ® ®
“ INBi97:021400 —do. — 81~82 Key ,,. ®
« NB97:02:50 —do.— 83~88 ey " ®
2 |AA 97:01i80 Shank Flange Screw YR ETLLT RS 1 - ® e ®
3 | AA97:02:00 Shank Flange Spring Washer s aTLL k@R | e 8 2
4 AA 97:02:10/ Shank Flange Washer SevsTLLUREES ® ® °
5 {NB{97.00i10 Whippen Assy P IO 08 [OF80 ey ¥ — + AssY e ® ®
" I NBi97!00:20 — do, — 26~50 Key | 31 ~50Key 7 ® ® ®
’ NB§97§00§30 — do. ~ 5173 Key | 51 ~70 Key " ® ® ®
" INBiQ7102/300 —do. — 71~88 Key " ®
6 AA§ 97501 §80 Whippen Flange Screw b T A &/ 4 R e [ ®
7 |AAI97:01i10] Regulating Rail Screw VELUFV S - RBERS 2 . ° °
%ﬁ; 8 | AAI97:01:50 Bracket Screw 755y b ERs 2~ | e . .
g 9 | AA 97.01:60 Bracket Spring Washer XFY ST ° - -
10 | CBi95/00:70 Regulating Button W/Punching LEILF LIS s ® s
11 | EQ{0352/50| Round Head Wood Screw {5, | 365x26 VE ok F o . ° e
« | EQ!03]53:20 — do. — (forMicdle, 35x32 YE " e . N
12 |AA97.02:70 Center Pin #20 1.25 € vy ¥ - E ¥ ® o ®
» | AA97.02180 - do.— #21 130 " ° o o
» |AA97:02:90 - do. - #22  1.35 " ® e o
“ |AA97(03/00 —do.— #23 140 " e . ®
» | AAIG7i03/100 —do.— #24 145 " ® ® s
b v |AA97.0320 —do.— #25 150 " o ° .
13 |BX:50:00:10] Action Bracket (Middle) ForarIIrvb(h) | e ® e
® & ®

» IBXI50I0020] —do.— (Side) " %)




11. Key Assy (§@% Assy)

23



Ret- Part No. Description % 2 % CP.70 |CP-70B. CP-80
1 |CBi95:01:80; White Key Top (Octave) C,DEFGAB BELESIY~ ® ® e
2 |CBi95:01190] —do.— (Semi-Octave) A" B, C(E') no ki195-7 | e ° .
3 |CB:95:02:00, White Key Front B O# ¥ | ° . .
4 |CX 5000140 Black Key Top [ @ e o .
5 CD:i06:01;30 Cloth Punching Front P e . . A
6 |CDiB0 10140 ~ do. — Barance " ® © o
7 INXI50110/10) Key Assy Key #1 E @ ® Assy | @ ®
» INX{50:10720 — do. — Key # 2 F " . ®
“ INX 5010130 — do. — Key # 3 F# " e ®
“ INXiB0i1040 —do. — Key #4 G " ® °
" INX 501050 —do. — Key # 5 G¥ M ° P
“ NX!50110160 ~do. — Key #6 A Y o °
+ |NX5010170 —do. — Key # 7 A% 9 o ®
" INX:5010:80 ~do. — Key #8 B " e ®
" INX{50/1080 - do. — Key#9 C " e ®
ggé;% “ INX(501100  —do. — Key # 10 CF . . S
g  INXi50111:10 —do. ~ Key # 11 D " I °
“ INX5011120,  —do.— Key # 12 D# " o o
» INX150111:30 Zdo. Key # 13 E P s .
» |NX:50 1140 ~ do. — Key # 14 F ) - ®
» NX (5011 50 —do. — Key # 15 F# " ° ®
» INX:501160  —do.~ Key # 16 G " . N
“ INX:50111:70 —do. — Key # 17 G¥# ” ® ®
~ INXi5011:80]  —do.— Key # 18 A " o °
e “ INX5011190  —do. — Key # 19 A¥ i o e
“ INXi50 /1200 ~do. — Key # 20 B " ® s
# INXi50i12i10 —do. — Key # 21 C " ° ®
o NX§50§12§20 - do, — Key # 22 c# ” e °
# INXi50:12i30 — do. — Key #23 D " ® ®
» INX 5011240  —do.— Key # 24 D¥ " ® e
+ INX{5012i50 — do. — Key # 256 E " ® e
» [NX{50:1260 —do. — Key # 26 F " ® °
" ; — do, - Key # 27 F# ” ™ e
, v ‘50 —do. — Key # 28 G " ® °
< » INX!5012190  —do. — Key # 29 G¥ " o o
» INX:50:13i00 - do, — Key # 30 A " e ®
» INX50/1310 — do. — Key # 31 A¥ " o o
~ INX50113:20  —do. — Key # 32 B " . o
~» |NXi50113;30 ~ do. — Key # 33 C " . e
.+ |NX!60113:40 —do. — Key # 34 C¥# " e ®
" NX§50§13§50 —do. — Key # 35 D n ° ®
~ INX/5013160  —do. — Key # 36 D¥# " ° °
~ INXIB0/13,70 — do. — Key # 37 E " s °
» NX5011380 —do. — Key # 38 F " e o
~ INX 5011390 ~do. — Key # 30 F# " ® ®
© INX50114:00  —do. — Key # 40 G " ° o
~ INX 50:14;10 —do. — Key # 41 G# " ° °
» INX!50 14 20 —do, ~ Key # 42 A " ® e
+ |NX50:14:30 ~do. — Key # 43 A# n ® ®
« INX 50:14:40 —do. — Key # 44 B ” e ®
 INX50i1460,  —do. — Key # 45 C " ° ®
.~ NX50(14160]  —do. - Key # 48 C# P P ®
“ NX50114:70]  —do. - Key # 47 D " . .
« NX!50114:80 —do, — Key # 48 D¥# " ® ®




Ref.

No. Part No. Description B 8 % CP.70 |CP-70B| CP-8C
7 INX5014:90 Key Assy Key#49 E & B Assy | e ®
v INXI50:15:000  —do. — Key # 50 F " s ®
» INXIB015110, -~ do. — Key # 51 F# u e s
" NX 5015120 - do, - Key # 52 G " e ®
© NXiB0i15:30|  —do.— Key # 53 G7 " ® o
# INX60/1540]  —do.— Key # 54 A | " ® e |
« |NX50!1550 — do. — Key # 55 A% " ® e
~ INX5015:60  —do.— Key # 56 B o e P
¢ |NX!50115i7 ~do. ~ Key # 57 C n e 8
« INXi50/15180 ~do. — Key # 58 CF u e ®
+ |NXi50115/90  —do.— Key # 59 D " ® s
« INX{50116/00 - do. — Key # 60 D# ” o e
+ INX{50{18{10]  —do. ~ Key # 81 E u s e
» [NXI50116:20 —do. — Key # 62 F i ® ®
» INXi50116:30 - do, — Key # 63 ¥ ” ® @
+ INXi50116:40 —do. — Key # 64 G " e e
" NX§5{}§16§59 —do. — Key # 65 G# " s .
# INX 501660 — do. — Key # 66 A " e ®
» INXiB016(70]  —do. — Key # 67 A¥ i e e
« |NXi50:16i80 —do., — Key # 68 B ” ® &
v INX 5001690  ~do. — Key # 69 C " @ &
« NX5Gi17.00]  —do.— Key # 70 CF " ® ®
« [NXi50/17.10 — do. — Key# 71 D u ® ®
» |NX:5011720  —do. — Key # 72 D¥ " e ®
« INXi50:17:30 —do. — Key # 73 E " & @
» INXi50i0010 —do, — Key # 1 A » ®
» NX5000/20 —do. — Key # 2 A% ” °
» INXi50:00:30] ~do — Key#3 B 2 e
+ INXi50:00140 - do. - Key#4 ¢ " ®
« INX: 500050 — do, — Key # 5 CF " ®
» INX 500060 - do. — Key#6 D 4 ®
» INXIBO0OI70,  —do. — Key# 7 D% # ®
| [NXB000i80)  —do.— Key # 8 " hd
w |NX(B0i00190] ~do, — Key # 9 " ®
 |NXIB0i01:00 — do., — Key # 10 F# # ®
o NXESG;(N%?G —do. — Key # 11 G " ®
 |NX50:01:20 —do, ~— Key # 12 G¥ # ®
v [NX 50/01:30 —do. ~ Key # 13 A n ®
. INX 500140 —do.— Key # 14 A% " .
v |NX50/01:50]  —do.— Key # 15 B “ e
« INX/5001.60] —do.— Key # 16 C " »
» INX 500170 —do, — Key # 17 ¢# ”* @
~ (NXI 500180 - do. ~ Key # 18 D 4 e
» INXIB001:80,  —do. ~ Key # 19 D# i ®
« INX 5002000 —do. — Key # 20 E " ®
» INX50/02 10  —do, — Key # 21 F " o
» INX/50/0220  —do. — Key # 22 F¥ u ®
» INXI5002:300 —do.— Key # 23 G " @
s INXBOI02140 — do. — Key # 24 G# ! Py
« |NX50/02/60]  —do.~ Key # 25 A " ®
7 INX B0 02 80 —do. — Key # 26 A% 1 ®
* INX B0 02 70 —~do, -~ Key # 27 B " ®
“ INXi50 02 80 —do. — Key # 28 C " ®
7 INXi500290]  —do, — Key # 29 C¥ " ®
*ONXIB00300 —do. — Key # 30 D " ®
» INXIB003110 — do. — Key # 31 D¥ # &
" INXI50 03120 ~ do. — Key # 32 E u ®




Ref.

No. Part No. Description ¥ & % CP.70 CP-70B! CP-80
7 INX 5003130 Key Assy Key # 33 F # Assy o
* INX500340  —do. — Key # 34 F# ) °
“ INX500350  —do.— Key #35 G " ®
“ |NX50 0360, —do.— Key # 36 G¥# " °
* INX {50 0370 —~do.— Key #37 A n ®
” NXi50 0380  ~do.— Key # 38 A7 u .
" INXi50 0390 —do. — Key #39 B " ®
~ INXi5010400] —do. — Key # 40 C " °
« INX500410] —do.~ Key # 41 C¥ " ®
" INX ;50104 20 - do, — Key # 42 D " e
» INXi50 0430 —do. — Key # 43 D¥ " .
« |NX1B0 04140 ~do. — Key # 44 E 4 ®
" INXiB0 0450 —do.— Key # 45 F " °
© INX50 0460  —do.— Key # 46 F¥ " .
v |NXi5004i70]  —do. — Key # 47 G " .
« INXi5004:80, ~—do.~ Key # 48 G¥ " °
~ INXi500490,  —do. — Key # 49 A " ®
© INX{5005:00 —do.— Key # 50 A¥ “ o
v INXi5005.10]  —do. — Key # 51 B n o
" INX:500520  —do. — Key # 52 C u °
« INX 500530 —do.— Key # 53 C¥ " .
« INXi50 0540 — do. — Key # 54 D # ®
« INXi500580,  —do.— Key # 55 D# n ®
v |NXi50 0560 —do. ~ Key # 56 E n °
» INXiBO05i70]  —do. — Key # 57 F " e
» INX!50 0580 - do. — Key # 58 F# 1 °
» INXiB005:80]  —do. — Key # 59 G " d
» INXIB00BI00]  —do. — Key # 60 G¥# " ®
« INX;B006i10]  —do, — Key # 61 A " ®
« |NXi50106120) —do.— Key # 62 A# " .
.+ |NX:5006:30,  —do, ~ Key # 63 B ) ®
« |NXi500640  —do.— Key # 64 C " °
.~ |NX'50106/60,  —do, — Key # 65 C¥# " .
.« |NX/50/06:60  —do. — Key # 66 D " ®
v |NX50106:70, —do.— Key # 67 D# " o
« INX!5006i80,  —do. Key # 68 " .
.~ INX/50106:90] —do.— Key # 69 " o
. INX50107:00, —do.— Key # 70 F# " B
. INXIBO07:100 - do. — Key #71 G " A
» INXIB0I07i200 —do. —~ Key # 72 G¥ " ®
» INXB007i30 —do. - Key # 73 A n ®
» |INX:5010740  ~do.~ Key # 74 A% n ®
.« INX/500780, —do.— Key #75 B " ®
“ INX'50:07:60 —do, ~ Key # 76 C " e
« INXI5007.70 — do. - Key # 77 ¢ “ ®
+ |NXi50i07/80]  —do. — Key # 78 D " .
r INX!50:07:90 — do. ~ Key #78 D W ®
“ INX50:08:00] —do. — Key # 80 E " o
" INX[50:08110 ~ do. — Key # 81 F n e
» INXiB008:20]  ~do. — Key # 82 F¥ " ®
# INX:50:08/30 —do. — Key # 83 G # ®
» INXI500B40)  —do. — Key # 84 G¥ " ®
# INX{50:0850 —do. — Key # 85 A " s
* |NXI500860 — do. — Key # 86 A¥ u e
“ INXB5008:70  ~do. — Key # 87 B " s
7 INX B0 0880 —~ do., - Key # 88 C " ®

26




12. Frame Section (7 L — LEB&)

A
NN

NN
S

BRI

ARCECN
S

NN

o

9

N\

\

27



£
¢

ng Part No. Description B & = CP.70 CP-70B| CP-80
1 1 |BD!50.0020 Piezoelectric Pickup EvoFPy7azyt o e
“ |BD!5005/10 — do. — = BD500020 " e
2 |AA50:17'50 Tuning Pin #3  ¢710 Fa-=>sE> 8 ° .
" |AAI50:17:60] —do. — #4 $7.15 " © ® e
" JAAI50119.000 —do. — #5 $7.20 " ® » ®
" AAIB0718/10] - do. — #6 $7.25 u ® ® Py
3 08500050 Tuning Pin Bushing #1 6.0 mim Fa-Zo¥Erieia ® ® ®
» DB 50,0070 —do. — #2 6.5 " o o °
» |DB!50/00 80 —do. — #3 7.0 u s ® ®
~ |DB:50:0090 —do. — #4 7.5 " ® ® o
| DBi50:01:00 —do. ~ #5 8.0 " e ® e
* DBI500110 —do. — #6 8.5 u s e N
 |DB!50I01:20 —do. — #7 9.0 n s ® ®
4 |MVi00i00i30] Music Wire #18 80 P = °
“ IMVI000040, —do.— #17 CPI0, 708 | 4ar ~51K " s ® e
7 IMVi00i00i50; ~—do.— #161/2 45K ~B0K | 52K ~57K] P ® e °
“ IMVi00{00i60, ~do.— #16 51K ~56K | 58K ~ 83K u ® ® ®
7 IMVi00:00!70] ~do.— #151/2 57K ~64K | BAK ~ 71K n s e ®
» IMVi00:00i80; —do.— #15 65K ~ 69K | 72K ~ 76K " ® & ®
7 [MVi00i00i80] —do.— #141/2 77K ~ 80K ,, °
» |MVi00i01:00 ~do.— #14 70K ~ 73K | 81K ~84K " e e ®
» IMVI00i01:10] —do.— #13 1/2 85K ~ 88K " e
5 |NB:50i08:80 Bass String Complete Set # PR ®
" INXi50:28:90 - do. — —do. — n »
» INX!50i29'00 — do. — — do, — # o
“ INB50/08190] — do.— Key #1 E # w e
" INB50:09.00] —do.— Key #2 F " ®
“ INBi5009.10 —do.— Key #3 F# " ®
" |NBi50:09120] —do.— Key #4 G " o
" INB:50:09:30] —do.— Key # 5 G7 " o
“ 'NB:50i0940, — do.— Key #6 A " ®
» INBi50i0950] ~ do. ~ Key # 7 A% " .
» INB{50:09/60, ~ do.— Key #8 B " ®
© INB50/0970| —do.— Key #6 C n ®
» INBi50/09:80 — do.— Key # 10 C? " °
~ |NBi50{09(90 —do.~ Key # 11 D " .
# INBi50/10.00 —do.— Key # 12 D¥ p .
» INBiB010{10| ~do. ~ Key # 13 E ” ®
» |NB{5010/20| —do.~ Key # 14 F " ®
» INBi50!10i30 —do.— Key # 16 F# ,, -
» INBIB0i10:40] —do. — Key #168 G (Ler) " ®
» INB50110:50, —do. — Key #16 G (Right) " s
« INB!50:10:60, ~—do. — Key #17 G¥iLom " ®
» INB5010.70, —do, — Key #17 G¥migho " o
« INB!50/10:80 —do.— Key #18 A (Lef u &
» INB50110:90| —do. — Key #18 A (Right g ®
« INB:50:11.00| —do.— Key #19 A¥(Len " o
» INBI50/11/10] —do. — Key #19 A% (mign) " o
» INB50:11i20] —do.— Key #20 B (Left # e
» |NB!5011:30] —do. — Key #20 B (might " ®
» INB 501140 —do. ~ Key #21 C iefn " P
~ INB!50i1150, —do.— Key #21 C st " ®
v INBi50:11:60| —do. — Key #22 C¥ (Lot " e
« INBiB0I11:70] —do. — Key #22 C¥imighy " 2
~ INB:50{11:80| —do. — Key #23 D (e " ®

28



?&f Part No. Description 5 & % CP.70 (CP-70B CP-80
5 NS:%&?!E;@Q Bass String Key #23 D might &
~ INB 801200 —do.— T Key #24 D¥(en) P o
~ INB 8012110 -do.— Key #24 D mignt " ®

. NB 501220 — do. — Key #25 E (Leit " P
.~ |NB!50:12:30] —do.— Key #25 E (Right ” A
v NBIB0I121400 —do. — Key #26 F (Lot ” ®

| INBI50(1250] —do. Key #26 F (mighn p ®
.« NBI5011260 —do.— Key #27 F¥(rer i ®
. NB 501270 —do.— Key #27 F# migny o ®
+ NB B0.12180 —do. — Key #28 G (Lot " &
.~ NB'5011280, —do.~ Key #28 G (Right) " ®
« NBB0O1300 —do.- Key #29 GFiLern " 2
+ INBIBON3I10 -~ do. — Key #29 GFmign " ®
© INBIS013120 —do.— Key #30 A (Letd " ®
¢ INBIBDIIZI30 ~do.— Key #30 A might) it @
~ NB5013140 —do. — Key #31 A¥(Lory | " .
» INBIB0I13 80 ~do. - Key #31 A% mighy u &
+ NBIBD13160 —do, — Key #32 B ey " ®

L NBI50I1370) - do. Key #32 B mighy " ®
. INB 5011380 —do.— Key #33 C (ern| " s

. NB 501380 - do.— Key #33 C gt " .
 INBI5014i00] —do. - Key #34 C¥ ety i e
» INBIB0 1410 —do. — Key #34 C¥ rignt " o
» |NB:50.14.20 —do. ~ Key #35 D (or) u ®
© INBIB0I14:30 - do. — Key #35 D (rigne " ®
© INB 5011440 —do. — Key #36 D¥iLer " ®
v NBIBOI1450 —do. — Key #36 D¥mgn n s
« INBI50I14.80 —do. - Key #37 E (Lo o ®
» INBI50:14170, ~do. - Key #37 E miohe " 2
» INB5040/30, —do.— Key #1 E " s
+ INB 504040 - do.~ Key #2 F " ®
o INBIBO40i80 —do. — Key #3 F# " @
v NBIB04080 —do. — Key #4 G " ®
v NBIBG4DITD  —do.~ Key #5 G¥ # s
» INBB0O40IB0  —do. — Key #6 A u ®

| NBi5040i80 —do.~ Key #7 AP n ®
. NB 504100 -do.— Key #8 B " .
.« INBI504110 —do. — Key #8 C Z s
. NB 504120 —do.- Key #10 c¥ ” ®

NB 504130 - do. — Key #11 D " ®

.~ INB 504140 ~—do. — Key #12 D# " o
v NB B0O41B0 —do. — Key #13 E u s
" NB 504180 - do, - Key #14 F 1 e
 INBIB0 4170 —do, — Key #15 F# " ®
« INB 504180 —do. - Key #16 G (Leto # e
v NB BO4T80 -~ do. Key #18 G (mign) “ ®
+ INB 504200~ do, — Key #17 GFlem # ®
 INB:50142 10, —do. — Key #17 G¥migny 7 e
 |NB 5014220 - do. — Key #18 A (et " e
» NB 504230 - do. - Key #18 A (mighy i s
© |NBIB0 424D, —do. — Key #19 A% (u # e
# INBIB0 42 50, ~do. - Kev #19 A¥mienn ” s
« |NB 504260 —do. — Key #20 B (em) 4 ®




{

Ref.

No | PartNo, Description 8 & % CP.70 |CP-70B  CP-8D
5 [NB:50:42 70 Bass String Key #20 B (mighy | 2 °
NB 5042380 —do. — Key #21 C wern z B
* INBIB0I4290, —do.— Key #21 C irighy " e
» NBi5043.00] —do.— Key #22 C¥iem z .
“ INBiB04310 —do. — Key #22 C¥migny " ®
© INBi504320 —do.— Key #23 D (Lero " o
» INB'504330| —do. - Key #23 D (mign) n ®
“ |NBi504340 —do.— Key #24 D¥en " e
© INB504350 - do.— Key #24 D¥migm P ®
# NBI50/4360 —do.— Key #25 E weto " .
» INB504370, —do.— Key #25 E righn " e
7 INBI5043i80] —do. — Key #26 F (Lers " s
# |NBi5G43190, —do.— Key #26 F mignn, " IS
# INBI5044100] — do.— Key #27 F¥(Lem " ®
# INBi5044{10| —do.— Key #27 F¥mignn n .
» INBIEG4420| —do.— Key #28 G iLefy y ®
" INBi50 4430, —do, — Key #28 G (might # ®
» |NBi50{44140, —do. — Key #29 G (Ler n o
» |NBI504450 —do.— Key #29 G¥igny " .
+ NB50!44 60, —do. — Key #30 A (Lets p .
» |NBi5044:70] —do.— Key #30 A might " o
~ |NBi50 4480 —do.— Key #31 A¥iLery " .
v |NBiB0i44:90 —do. — Key #31 A¥gigny u e
» INBi504500 — do.— Key #32 B qem " .
» |NBi50:45:10, —do. - Key #32 B (might) u ®
+ |NB{504520 —do. Key #33 C (et " .
» |NB 5045:30] — do. — Key #33 C (righy " o
» |NBi50:45{40, - do. — Key #34 C¥er " .
| |NBi504550| — do. Key %34 Chrign p °
» |NBi5045:80 —do.— Key #35 D (Lef " e
~ |NBIB045I70, — do. — Key #35 D Righ) " e
» |NB!5045.80 - do.~ Key #236 D¥iLen " ®
# |NB5045!90 —do.— Key #36 D¥migny " ®
« [NBi5046/000 ~do. ~ Key #37 E wern " o
» INBI50i46{10, —do. - Key #37 E tright i e
» {NBi50!47:20 —do.~ Key #1 A u ®
~ |NBi50147:30] —do.— Key #2 A# " °
. |NB 5014740 — do. — Key #3 B " ®
. |NBB04750 —do. — Key #4 C " .
. INBi504760, - do, — Key #5 C¥ " o
. |NB504770| - do. — Key #6 D ) ®
« INBI504780| —do.— Key #7 D# " o
.~ |NBI5047:90| —do. - Key #8 E " ®
. |NBIBGQ 48100, - do.~ Key #9 F " ®
. INB504810] —do. — Key #10 £%# | p o
. INBI5048200 —do.— Key #11 g " .
.~ |NBi5048i30, — do. — Key #12 G# " o
., INBiBO 4840 —do.— Key #13 A ) e
. |NBIB04850, —do. — Key #14 A% u °
.~ |NBI50 4860 —do. - Key #15 B " °
. |NBIB04870) —do.— Key #16 ¢ " ®
. |NBIBD4880| - do.— Key #17 C# " ®
NB 504890 —do. — Key #18 D " e

30



Ref,

- do, —

Key #42 D Right)

No| PartNo. Description % & = CP.70 |CP-70B| CP-80
5 |NB:50i49:00 Bass String Key #19 D¥ " .
“ | NB{50:49:10/ —do.— Key #20 E " .
» INBi50:49i{20, —do. - Key #21 F " .
~ |NBi50149i30, —do.~ Key #22 F¥ " .
v INBIB0 49140 —do.— Key #23 G iLefy " .
" INBi504950| —do. Key #23 G ight M .
» |NBi§049:60] —do.— Key #24 G¥# ¢ " .
* INB!B0#4G70| —do.— Key #24 G#rignn " .
* INB50149:80 —do.~ Key #25 A (Lefs " .
# INBi50:49i90] ~do. Key #25 A (mighy " .
" INB:50 50100, —do.— Key #26 A%l " .
" INBiB0B0!10; —do. — Key #26 Afmighy ) .
* 'NBi50 5020| - do. -~ Key #27 B wein n .
» INBi5050:30, - do.~— Key #27 B (Right " .
« |NBi50 5040, —do.~ Key #28 C tef0 " .
» |NBi505050, —do.~ Key #28 C (right " .
» |NBi{506060, —do.— Key #29 C¥Leto u ®
+ |NBi5050770| —do.— Key #29 C*inigny " o
» INBi50 6080, —do.— Key #30 D (tery " o
~ |NBi50 50190 —do. — Key #30 D (Right " .
» INBi5051/00, - do.~— Key #31 D¥(Lem " .
« INBi5051:110| —do.~ Key #31 D¥might) " .
« INBi5051i20, —do.— Key #32 E (Ler " ®
» |NBi50 5130 —do.— Key #32 E (Right " o
» |NBi5051:40, —do.— Key #33 F (Lett " .
» INBiBD51:50| — do.— Key #33 F (might " .
» INBi50 5160 —do.— Key #34 F¥Lert " .
» INBiB05170] —do.~ Key #34 F#Rign " .
» |NBi5051180| —do.— Key #35 G (Lett " *
« INB{505190/ —do.~ Key #35 G (Righe " B
» INBi5052/00| ~do.— Key #36 G¥iem " .
~ |NBI506210] —do.~ Key #36 G¥migho " ®
» |NBi5052:20] - do.— Key #37 A (Left) " ®
» (NBi5052:30] —do.— Key #37 A ®ight " .
» INBi5052:40] —do.— Key #38 A¥iLen " .
» INBi505250 - do. — Key #38 A¥mign " .
» INBi5062:60] —do.~— Key #39 B ef " °
» INBi502{70, —do.— Key #39 B (Right) 7 [}
» |NB5052:80| —do.— Key #40 C iLem) " o
# |NBi50 52190 —do.— Key #40 C (Right " B
~» INB!50 53,00 —do.— Key #41 C¥iLern " o
» |INBi5053{10] —do.— Key #41 C*rignt " .
» |NB{5053:20] —do. Key #42 D (ert) " ®

®

31







CP-70/70B/80 PARTS LIST

198244 H IR FEAT

FATAT | AR ERELERR R 24
B — 2 28]

SH I ¥ A e v




